
Hallenspielplan  SH Bertolt-Brecht-Gymnasium Dresden  ( 33129 )
Thomaestraße 60
01307   Dresden

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Do. 07.08.2025 20:30 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

KJS-Club Dresden 1 Radeberger SV 1 0:0

Do. 21.08.2025 20:30 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

KJS-Club Dresden 1 TSG Lübbenau 63 1 0:0

Sa. 23.08.2025 11:00 Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wDJ)

MSV Dresden HV Chemnitz 43:28

Sa. 30.08.2025 10:00

12:00

14:00

16:00

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wDJ)

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wCJ)

Oberliga
Sachsen
(wBJ)

Verbandsliga
(F)

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden II

VfL Meißen

Görlitzer HC II

HSV Marienberg

HCS Neustadt-S.

21:39

28:33

30:23

23:30

Sa. 13.09.2025 14:00

16:00

18:30

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wCJ)

Verbandsliga
(F)

RLF

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden II

MSV Dresden

VfB Bischofswerda II

HV Chemnitz II

HV Chemnitz

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 14.09.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:30

15:30

ROL(SM)-
wJE

ROL(SM)-
wJE

ROL(SM)-
wJE

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wDJ)

Oberliga
Sachsen
(wBJ)

MSV Dresden

SHV Oschatz

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden

SHV Oschatz

Radebeuler HV

Radebeuler HV

VfB Bischofswerda

HC Fraureuth

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 20.09.2025 09:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

18:00

RL (SM)
mJE

RL (SM)
mJE

RL (SM)
mJE

RL (SM)
mJE

ROL(SM)-
mJE

ROL(SM)-
mJE

ROL(SM)-
mJE

ROL(SM)-
mJE

Oberliga
Sachsen
(M)

KJS-Club Dresden gem. II

SG Pirna/Heidenau II

SG Pirna/Heidenau II

KJS-Club Dresden gem. II

KJS-Club Dresden

HSV Dresden

HSV Dresden

KJS-Club Dresden

KJS-Club Dresden

TSV Dresden-Bühlau

HSV Dresden II

TSV Dresden-Bühlau

HSV Dresden II

SHV Oschatz

HC Elbflorenz 2006

SHV Oschatz

HC Elbflorenz 2006

BSV Limbach-O.

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  SH Bertolt-Brecht-Gymnasium Dresden  ( 33129 )
Thomaestraße 60
01307   Dresden

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 21.09.2025 10:30 ROL(SM)-
wJC

MSV Dresden II HSV Weinböhla 0:0

Sa. 25.10.2025 16:00

18:30

RLF

Oberliga
Sachsen
(M)

MSV Dresden

KJS-Club Dresden

SV Union Halle-Neu. II

LHV Hoyerswerda

0:0

0:0

Sa. 01.11.2025 15:45

18:00

RL(SM)-
mJC

Oberliga
Sachsen
(M)

SG Klotzsche II

KJS-Club Dresden

SSV Lommatzsch

HVO Cunewalde

0:0

0:0

So. 02.11.2025 12:00 Po-
wAJ(MHV)

MSV Dresden HSV Magdeburg 0:0

Sa. 08.11.2025 10:00

14:00

16:00

18:30

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wCJ)

Verbandsliga
(F)

ROL(SM)-
wJA

RLF

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden II

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden

HSV Marienberg

Radebeuler HV

Königswarthaer SV

SC Markranstädt

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 15.11.2025 18:00 Oberliga
Sachsen
(M)

KJS-Club Dresden Koweg Görlitz 0:0

Sa. 22.11.2025 14:00

16:00

18:30

ROL(SM)-
wJC

RLF

Oberliga
Sachsen
(M)

MSV Dresden II

MSV Dresden

KJS-Club Dresden

Blau-Weiß Gröditz

HBV Jena 90

ZHC Grubenlampe

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 29.11.2025 12:00

14:00

16:00

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wCJ)

Verbandsliga
(F)

ROL(SM)-
wJA

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden II

MSV Dresden

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

Radeberger SV

USV TU Dresden

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 30.11.2025 14:30 RLF MSV Dresden TSV Niederndodeleben 0:0

Sa. 06.12.2025 15:00

18:00

RL(SM)-F

Oberliga
Sachsen
(M)

MSV Dresden III

KJS-Club Dresden

Motor Dippoldiswalde

Zwönitzer HSV

0:0

0:0

So. 07.12.2025 12:00 Po-
wAJ(MHV)

MSV Dresden SV Union Halle-Neu. 0:0

Sa. 13.12.2025 12:00 Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wCJ)

MSV Dresden SC Markranstädt 0:0

Sa. 10.01.2026 18:00 Oberliga
Sachsen
(M)

KJS-Club Dresden EHV Aue II 0:0

So. 11.01.2026 11:00 ROL(SM)-
wJC

MSV Dresden II HSG Weißeritztal II 0:0

Sa. 17.01.2026 14:00

16:00

18:30

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wCJ)

Verbandsliga
(F)

RLF

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden II

MSV Dresden

HC Rödertal

SSV Heidenau

Görlitzer HC

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  SH Bertolt-Brecht-Gymnasium Dresden  ( 33129 )
Thomaestraße 60
01307   Dresden

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 18.01.2026 12:00

14:30

ROL(SM)-
wJA

RL(SM)-F

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden III

SG Cunewalde/Sohland

TSV Rotation Dresden

0:0

0:0

Sa. 24.01.2026 12:00

18:00

ROL(SM)-
wJC

Oberliga
Sachsen
(M)

MSV Dresden II

KJS-Club Dresden

TSV 1862 Radeburg

SV 04 Plauen-O. II

0:0

0:0

Sa. 31.01.2026 12:00

14:00

16:00

18:30

ROL(SM)-
wJA

Oberliga
Sachsen
(wBJ)

Verbandsliga
(F)

RLF

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden II

MSV Dresden

OHC Bernstadt

Görlitzer HC

OHC Bernstadt

VfL Meißen

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 07.02.2026 18:00 Oberliga
Sachsen
(M)

KJS-Club Dresden HSV Dresden 0:0

Sa. 28.02.2026 09:30

10:30

11:30

12:30

14:00

16:30

ROL(SM)-
wJE

ROL(SM)-
wJE

ROL(SM)-
wJE

ROL(SM)-
wJE

ROL(SM)-
wJA

RL(SM)-F

MSV Dresden

SHV Oschatz

SHV Oschatz

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden III

Radebeuler HV

SSV Lommatzsch

Radebeuler HV

SSV Lommatzsch

TSV 1862 Radeburg

TSV 1862 Radeburg

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 01.03.2026 10:00

12:00

14:30

17:00

Oberliga
Sachsen
(wBJ)

Po-
wAJ(MHV)

RLF

Verbandsliga
(F)

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden II

HSG Rückmarsdorf

DRHV 06

TuS Leipzig-Mockau

ESV Dresden

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 07.03.2026 10:00

12:00

14:00

16:00

18:30

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wCJ)

Oberliga
Sachsen
(wBJ)

RL(SM)-F

ROL(SM)-
wJA

Verbandsliga
(F)

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden III

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden II

HC Leipzig II

SSV Lommatzsch

SG Klotzsche III

SG Klotzsche

HSV 1923 Pulsnitz

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 08.03.2026 11:00 ROL(SM)-
wJC

MSV Dresden II SHV Oschatz 0:0

Sa. 14.03.2026 14:00

16:00

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wCJ)

RLF

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden

VfL Meißen II

SV Oebisfelde 1895

0:0

0:0

So. 15.03.2026 12:00 RK(SM)-M USV TU Dresden II SG Klotzsche II 0:0



Hallenspielplan  SH Bertolt-Brecht-Gymnasium Dresden  ( 33129 )
Thomaestraße 60
01307   Dresden

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 21.03.2026 12:00

13:00

14:00

15:45

18:00

ROL(SM)-
mJE

ROL(SM)-
mJE

ROL(SM)-
mJE

ROL(SM)-
mJC

Oberliga
Sachsen
(M)

KJS-Club Dresden

HSV Dresden

KJS-Club Dresden

SG Klotzsche

KJS-Club Dresden

SSV Lommatzsch

SSV Lommatzsch

HSV Dresden

SG Pirna/Heidenau

SG LVB

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 22.03.2026 10:00 Oberliga
Sachsen
(wBJ)

MSV Dresden SSV Heidenau 0:0

Sa. 28.03.2026 10:00

12:00

14:00

Oberliga
Sachsen
(wBJ)

RL(SM)-F

Verbandsliga
(F)

MSV Dresden

MSV Dresden III

MSV Dresden II

SC Markranstädt

HSV Weinböhla III

HSV Weinböhla

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 19.04.2026 16:00 RLF MSV Dresden HC Burgenland 0:0

Sa. 25.04.2026 16:00 Verbandsliga
(F)

MSV Dresden II VfL Meißen II 0:0


